The Directors would like to thanks Messrs. Wates and Bahen for their commitment to the Company

and the acquisition of Alcidion Corporation Pty Limited.

2

8. The Company has entered into deeds with each of the substantial and minority shareholders of

Alcidion Corporation Pty Limited (Alcidion Corporation) in relation to the return of capital

contemplated in the Prospectus (section 7(c)(e)). Alcidion Corporation has not, and will not,

complete the contemplated capital return.

9. Funds raised under the offer was set at a fixed sum of $2,000,000 and thus the pro-forma statement

of financial position, as set out in section 5 of the Prospectus, has not changed.

An updated un-audited statement of financial position has been attached to this announcement as

Appendix A.

10. The Company further confirms that all conditions of the Acquisition have been met.

Yours sincerely,

Josh Russell Puckridge
Director
Alcidion Group Limited

-END-

3

Appendix A - Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

NRR Audited
Alcidion
Audited   Pro forma Pro forma

as at 30-Jun-
15 as at 30-Jun-15 adjustments after Offer

$ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3,737,819 2,321,254 1,028,746 7,087,819

Trade and other receivables 12,195 1,269,176 -  1,281,371

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,750,014 3,590,430 1,028,746 8,369,190

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Mining properties 13,172 -  -  13,172

Property, plant &
equipment

-  190,112 -  190,112

Intangible asset -  5,775 -  5,775

Deferred tax assets -  124,690 -  124,690

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 13,172 320,577 -  333,749

TOTAL ASSETS 3,763,186 3,911,007 1,028,746 8,702,939

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 14,859 499,270 -  514,129

Borrowings -  47,096 -  47,096

Provisions -  227,116 -  227,116

Other -  831,472 -  831,472

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 14,859 1,604,954 -  1,619,813

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings -  1,500,000 (1,500,000) -

Provisions -  155,476 -  155,476

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

-  1,655,476 (1,500,000) 155,476

TOTAL LIABILITIES  14,859 3,260,430 (1,500,000) 1,775,289

NET ASSETS 3,748,327 650,577 2,528,746 6,927,650

EQUITY

Issued capital 8,689,184 2,100,004 (1,302,332) 9,486,856

Reserves 509,619 -  (509,619) -

Accumulated losses (5,450,476) (1,449,427) 4,340,697 (2,559,206)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,748,327 650,577 2,528,746 6,927,650